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USR AREA

291,980 SF

6.7029 AC

TOTAL

PROPERTY AREA

35.387 AC
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SURVEYOR COUNTY PLANNING

ENGINEER

LIST OF CONTACTS:

SEPTIC

LOUIE MILLER & PAMELA SOLLY

8635 S. HIGHWAY 83

FRANKTOWN, CO 80116

PHONE: 720-634-9841

PROJECT DEVELOPER

KT ENGINEERING

12500 58TH AVENUE, SUITE 230

ARVADA, CO 80002

PHONE: 720-638-5190

CONTACT: KEN TOLAND, PE

DOUGLAS COUNTY

100 THIRD STREET

CASTLE ROCK, CO 80104

PHONE:303.660.7460

CONTACT: MATT JAKUBOWSKI

TRI COUNTY HEALTH DEPT.

6162 S WILLOW DRIVE

GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111

PHONE:303-220-9200

KT ENGINEERING

12500 58TH AVENUE, SUITE 230

ARVADA, CO 80002

PHONE: 720-638-5190

CONTACT: CHRIS McELVAIN, PLS

FIRE PROTECTION

FRANKTOWN FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

PO BOX 53

FRANKTOWN, CO 80116

PHONE:303-688-3811

CONTACT: DAVID WOODRICK

BEARINGS ARE BASED ON EIGHTH COURSE OF THE PARCEL OF LAND DESCRIBED IN DEED RECORDED AT

RECEPTION NO: 2019070073 BEING N 03° 49' 05" W.

BASIS OF BEARINGS:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

SITE BENCHMARK:

NGS DESIGNATION -  TT 3B

PID -  AA3438

NAVD ELEV - 7031.0

A THE STATION ON THE WEST SIDE OF E. CHERRY CREEK ROAD ROAD AT THE INTERSECTION WITH STEELE

STREET. THE STATION IS A BRASS DISK SET IN A CONCRETE MONUMENT, IT IS 4.5 FEET (1.4 M) WEST OF A

BRASS SHINNER 22568 ON A FENCE POST IN THE WEST ROW FENCE, 86.2 FEET (26.3 M) NORTHWEST OF A

BRASS SHINNER ON A FENCE POST IN THE EAST ROW FENCE AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF E CHERRY

CREEK RD AND STEEL RD, AND 90.2 FEET (27.5 M) SOUTHWEST OF A BRASS SHINNER 22568 ON A FENCE POST

IN THE EAST ROW FENCE AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF THE INTERSECTION

VICINITY MAP

NTS

NW 1/4 OF THE SW 1/4 OF SECTION 29 AND PART OF THE NE 1/4 OF THE SE 1/4 OF SECTION 30

TOWNSHIP 9 SOUTH, RANGE 65 WEST OF THE 6TH P.M.,

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF COLORADO

PERMIT AREA - 6.703 ACRES    TOTAL AREA - 35.387 ACRES

USR - SITE IMPROVEMENT PLAN US2021-003
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06

LANDSCAPE PLAN
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BUILDING ELEVATIONS 1 OF 4

PER DEED RECORDED AT RECEPTION NO: 2019070073

A PARCEL OF LAND LOCATED IN PART OF THE NW 1/4 OF THE SW 1/4 OF SECTION 29, AND PART OF THE NE 1/4 OF THE

SE 1/4 OF SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 9 SOUTH, RANGE 65 WEST OF THE 6TH P.M., COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF

COLORADO, MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE EAST 1/4 CORNER OF SAID SECTION 30; THENCE. S89° 46' 50" E ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF THE

NW 1/4 OF THE SW 1/4 OF SECTION 29, A DISTANCE OF 1130.41 FEET TO THI WESTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF

COLORADO STATE HIGHWAY NO. 83; THENCE SOUTHERLY ALONG SAID WESTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE, THE

FOLLOWING THREE (3) COURSES:

4) S 10° 12' 41" E, A DISTANCE OF 40.13 FEET;

5) S 09° 42' 28" E, A DISTANCE OF 148.94 FEET TO A POINT OF NON-TANGENT CURVE TO THE CENTER OF WHICH

CURVE BEARS S 81° 17' 57" W;

6) ALONG THE ARC OF SAID CURVE TO THE RIGHT, HAVING A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 23° 13' 41" AND A RADIUS OF

2824.80 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 1145.19 FEET TO THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF SAID NW 1/4 OF THE SW 1/4 OF SECTION 29;

THENCE N 89° 44' 24" W ALONG SAID SOUTHERLY LINE A DISTANCE OF 924.35 FEET; THENCE N 00° 03' 55" W. A

DISTANCE OF 678.41 FEET; THENCE N 89° 27' 25" W, A DISTANCE 346.74 FEET; THENCE N 03° 49' 05" W, A DISTANCE OF

645.25 FEET TO THE NORTH LINE OF SAID NE 1/4 OF THE SE 1/4 OF SECTION 30; THENCE S 89° 08' 00" E ALONG SAID

NORTH LINE, A DISTANCE OF 210.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING,

EXCEPT THAT PORTION AS DESCRIBED IN QUIT CLAIM DEED RECORDED APRIL 25, 2003 AT RECEPTION NO. B3088748,

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF COLORADO

COUNTY ENGINEERING

DOUGLAS COUNTY

100 THIRD STREET

CASTLE ROCK, CO 80104

PHONE:303.660.7460

CONTACT: DEBBIE KULA

SITE DATA CHART:

ITEM

SQUARE

FOOTAGE

TOTAL

AREA

EXISTING BARN (CONVERTED FOR VENUES)

EXISTING HOME

EXISTING APARTMENT/SHOP (BRIDAL & GROOM'S SUITE)

EXISTING OUTBUILDINGS

PROPOSED GRAVEL DRIVE, PARKING & WALKS

PROPOSED CONCRETE WALK, APRON & ADA PARKING

PROPOSED ASPHALT PAVING AT ENTRANCE

PROPOSED CONCRETE PATIO

REVEGETATED DISTURBED AREA

UNDISTURBED GRASSES AND AGRICULTURAL LAND

3,640

1,670

2,030

1,330

33,007

3,745

4,552

4,756

0.084

0.038

0.047

0.031

0.758

0.086

0.104

0.109

0.24%

0.11%

0.13%

0.09%

2.14%

0.24%

0.30%

0.31%

11.11%

85.34%

ACREAGE

TOTAL

AREA

PERCENT

OF TOTAL

AREA

GROSS SITE AREA

1,541,458 35.387 100.00%

HARDSCAPE TOTAL 53,974 1.256 3.55%

LANDSCAPE TOTAL 1,486,728 34.148 96.45%

BUILDING ELEVATIONS 2 OF 4

THE USE BY SPECIAL REVIEW AS DEPICTED HEREON WAS APPROVED BY THE  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS ON ____________, 2 ___.

_________________________________

Director of Community Development

· The use by special review is subject to yearly review, or as otherwise defined by the Board of County Commissioners as part of its approval of the

use by special review, to ensure compliance with the approval standards and conditions of approval.

· Construction shall commence pursuant to the use by special review within 3 years from the date of approval, or within the extended effective

approval period, or the use by special review shall terminate.

· The use by special review shall terminate when the use of the land changes or when the time period established by the Board of County

Commissioners through the approval process expires. The owner shall notify the Zoning Division of a termination of the use. When the Zoning

Division is notified of a termination of use or observes  that the use has been terminated during the annual review, a written notice of termination

shall be sent to the landowner.

· Acceptance of site construction drawings by Douglas County Engineering shall be required (as applicable) prior to issuance of building permits.

Acceptance of site construction drawings expires three (3) years after the date of signature.

· Signs shown hereon are NOT approved. All signs require approval of a sign permit in accordance with the Sign Standards section of the Douglas

County Zoning Resolution.

The undersigned as the owner or owner’s representative of the lands described herein hereby agree on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns to

develop and maintain the property described hereon in accordance and compliance with this approved Plan Exhibit and the Douglas County Zoning

Resolution.

Owner Signature Owner Signature

Date Date

Acknowledged before me this __________ day of __________, 20___, by __________.

My commission expires: __________

Witness my hand and official seal.                                                          Notary Public

APPROVAL CERTIFICATE:

8635 SOUTH STATE HIGHWAY 83

ITEM DESCRIPTION

PARKING

· PROVIDED

35 SPACES + 2 ACCESSIBLE SPACES = 37 TOTAL SPACES

ADJOINER & USR AREA MAP

1" = 300'

291,980

SQUARE

FOOTAGE

PERMIT

AREA

1,315,537

171,191

ACREAGE

PERMIT

AREA

6.703

238,920

67,729
33.467

1.555

3.930

5.485

PERCENT

OF PERMIT

AREA

1.25%

0.70%

0.46%

11.30%

1.28%

1.56%

1.63%

58.63%

23.20%

100.00%

18.17%

81.83%

3,640

2,030

1,330

33,007

3,745

4,552

4,756

53,060

171,191

0.084

0.047

0.031

0.758

0.086

0.104

0.109

1.218

3.930

09
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HOURS OF OPERATION

Monday through Thursday - 10:00 am to 10:00 pm by appointment only

Friday - 3:00 pm to 12:00 am

Event activities to end no later than 11:00 pm. Teardown to be completed by 12:00 am.

Saturday - 2:00 pm to 12:00 am

Event activities to end no later than 11:00 pm. Teardown to be completed by 12:00 am.

Sunday - 11:00 am to 9:00 pm

Event activities to end no later than 8:00 pm. Teardown to be completed by 9:00 pm.

NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES

· 1 full-time and 1 part-time (owners to reside on property)

·Event staff: 15 maximum

NUMBER OF EVENTS AND PATRONS

Events: 100 maximum per year

Patrons: 150 maximum per event, including wedding party

PARKING

· 34-space off-street parking lot

· 3 off-street parking spaces (2 accessible) adjacent to bride and groom suite

·Parking prohibited on State Highway 83

TRAFFIC CONTROLS

·Maximum 37 vehicles per event (including guests, staff, and employees)

· Shuttle bus required for events in excess of 37 vehicles (including guests, staff, and employees)

Shuttle buses to park on site during event; parking will be located on the south side of large white garage (on

existing cement slab)

Shuttle contract and shuttle log shall be kept on file for review by Douglas County Zoning Compliance

Owner shall set forth private vehicle limitations within its standard rental agreement.

MANAGEMENT PLAN:

02

LIGHTING PLAN

1.

NOISE LIMITS

·No special noise attenuation elements are proposed. The following limits shall be met for all event activities:

6.

40 dB(A) maximum (7:00 am to 7:00 pm) measured per Douglas County Zoning Resolution Section 17A

Noise - Overlay District

35 dB(A) maximum (7:00 pm to 7:00 am) measured per Douglas County Zoning Resolution Section 17A

Noise - Overlay District

METHOD OF FIRE PROTECTION

·Franktown Fire Protection District (FFPD)

7.

Event venue consisting of the existing barn shall be protected by an automatic fire sprinkler system

FFPD shall perform annual site inspections as needed

FFPD shall inspect and issue a permit for any tents erected for event center use as needed

· Video surveillance system shall be installed at facility entrance to monitor the number and direction of vehicles

entering the facility during event hours

· Compliance report shall be submitted to Douglas County Zoning Compliance annually. The report shall be developed

by an independent engineer and shall contain the following information:

Date of all events during the year

For each event:

- Time and number of vehicles using the site access

- Number of vehicles to/from the north and south on SH-83

- Total number of attendees

- Total number of vehicles parked on the premises

- Total number of attendees who arrived via shuttle bus

· Video surveillance shall be logged and maintained for 12 months, or as long as necessary to demonstrate compliance

to the satisfaction of Douglas County.

· Traffic flow shall be monitored through a camera device that records intersection traffic for specific time periods (peak

hour before and after event).

PERMITS, APPROVAL AND OTHER REQUIREMENTS

·Health Department permits or licenses as required for food vendors or caterers

· State of Colorado retail food service license as required for food vendors or caterers

·Douglas County Building Permits as necessary

·No overnight stay permitted within the Bridal Suite or the Groom Suite

· Trash pickup is by private service. Trash cannisters shall be wild animal proof

·Event Center lighting shall be shut off Monday through Thursday by 10:00 pm; Friday and Saturday by 12:00 am; and

Sunday by 9:00 pm.

8.
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RIGHT TURN
LANE W/ 2'
SHOULDER

16'

16
' 34'

CLEAR
ZONE

18'

EXIST. APARTMENT /
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EXISTING SEPTIC
VAULTS

EXISTING GRAVEL DRIVE (TYP)

PROPOSED
80'X50' CONCRETE PATIO
W/ TEMPORARY EVENT

TENTING

EXISTING BRIDGE TO REMAIN

5O' RADIUS RETURN
(TYP. BOTH SIDES)

EXISTING
POND

EXISTING 100 YR FLOODPLAIN

EXISTING 100 YR FLOODPLAIN

PROPOSED
LEACH FIELD

5' WIDE
GRAVEL WALK

PROPERTY
LINE / ROW

PROPOSED DECK W/
CONC. PATIO BELOW

PROPOSED AREA DRAIN (TYP)

PROPOSED SWALE

EXISTING
POND

BUS TURN AROUND AREA

PROPOSED AREA
DRAIN SYSTEM

PROPOSED  STAIRS
W/ RAILING

PROPOSED FULL SPECTRUM
DETENTION POND

100 YR WATER SURFACE ELEVATION

PROPOSED USR PERMIT AREA BOUNDARY

PROPOSED TWO FOOT MAX
HEIGHT RETAINING WALL

PROPOSED 3.8' MAX HEIGHT
RETAINING WALL

PROPOSED STAIRS W/ RAILING
FROM DECK TO PATIO
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PROPOSED COVERED PORCH

PROPOSED GRAVEL DRIVE (TYP)

PROPOSED DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE
(SEE SHEET 07 FOR DETAILS)

PROPOSED 5' WIDTH
CONCRETE SIDEWALK

PROPOSED BUBBLING ROCK WATER FEATURE
(SEE SHEET 08 FOR DETAILS)
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GRAVEL WALK (TYP)
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(SEE SHEET 08 FOR DETAILS)
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BUS WHEEL
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BUS WHEEL
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MATCHLINE 1 - SEE THIS SHEET

NW 1/4 OF THE SW 1/4 OF SECTION 29 AND PART OF THE NE 1/4 OF THE SE 1/4 OF SECTION 30

TOWNSHIP 9 SOUTH, RANGE 65 WEST OF THE 6TH P.M.,

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF COLORADO

PERMIT AREA - 6.703 ACRES    TOTAL AREA - 35.387 ACRES

USR - SITE IMPROVEMENT PLAN US2021-003

8635 SOUTH STATE HIGHWAY 83 LEGEND:

5400 EXISTING MAJOR CONTOUR

EXISTING MINOR CONTOUR

EXISTING SEPTIC ACCESS PORT

PROPOSED MAJOR CONTOUR

PROPOSED MINOR CONTOUR

PROPOSED BOUNDARY LINE

PROPOSED CENTER LINE

PROPOSED EASEMENT

PROPOSED STORM SEWER LINE

PROPOSED TYPE C INLET

PROPOSED CIRCULAR MANHOLE

PROPOSED FLARED END SECTION

PROPOSED RIPRAP

PROPOSED 100 YR WATER SURFACE ELEVATION

PROPOSED FLOWLINE SWALE

S

EXISTING STRUCTURE

APPROVAL CERTIFICATE

PLANNING

INITIALS/DATE

OWNER

INITIALS/DATE

DETENTION POND DRAINAGE EASEMENT

CLEAR ZONE

AutoCAD SHX Text
5400



S
S

S

S

w

68
05

67
85

67
90

67
95

6800

68
05

68
00

67
95

68
05

67
90

HP

LP

LP

28' EXIST.
PAVING

CUT

CUT

FILL

FILL

FILL

FILL

FILL

FILL

FILL

CUT

CUT

CUT

92.20
TOW

92.20
TOW

92.20
TOW

91.20
BOW

92.20
TOW

91.36
BOW

92.20
TOW 92.20

TOW
91.67
BOW

91.04
BOW

91.06
BOW

91.52
BOW

98.3
TOW

94.7
BOW
93.8

BOW 98.1
TOW

93.9
BOW

98.1
TOW

4.0:1

4.0:1

3.0:1

4.0:1

4.0:1

5.0:1

5.0:1

DETENTION POND DRAINAGE EASEMENT

BY SEPARATE INSTRUMENT

(SEE SHEET 02 FOR RECEPTION NO.)

EXIST. APARTMENT /
SHOP TO REMAIN

(PROPOSED USE AS
BRIDAL & GROOM'S

SUITE

EXIST. BARN
(CONVERTED TO EVENT VENUE)

EXIST.
GARAGE

PROPOSED CONCRETE CURB LANDSCAPE ISLAND
W/ MEDIAN SPILL CURB

PROPOSED GRAVEL DRIVE (TYP)

PROPOSED ASPHALT
ENTRANCE PAVING

PROPOSED
GRAVEL DRIVE (TYP)

EXIST.
PEN

EXIST.
HOME

PROPOSED 5' WIDTH CONCRETE
SIDEWALK 5% GRADE MAX

EXISTING GRAVEL DRIVE (TYP)

PROPOSED
80'X50' CONCRETE PATIO

5' WIDE GRAVEL WALK (TYP)

PROPOSED SWALE WITH
HDPE AREA DRAIN SYSTEM

PROPOSED 12" HDPE
POND OUTFALL

EXISTING FENCE TO BE
RE-ESTABLISHED ONCE GRADED

CULVERT UNDER WALK

AREA DRAIN

POND OUTLET
STRUCTURE

EXISTING SWALE

EXISTING POND

EXISTING
POND

POND A3
PROPOSED FULL SPECTRUM

DETENTION POND

PROPOSED SWALE

PROPOSED BERMING ON
WEST SIDE OF SWALE

PROPOSED 1.2' MAX
HEIGHT RETAINING WALL
(SEE NORTH WALL DETAIL
THIS SHEET)

PROPOSED 3.8' MAX
HEIGHT RETAINING WALL
(SEE RETAINING WALL
DETAIL THIS SHEET)

PROPOSED USR PERMIT AREA BOUNDARY

EXISTING 100 YR FLOODPLAIN

EXISTING 100 YR FLOODPLAIN

PROPOSED STAIRS
W/ RAILING

PROPOSED BUBBLING ROCK WATER FEATURE
(SEE SHEET 08 FOR DETAILS)

PROPOSED GAS FIREPLACE
(SEE SHEET 08 FOR DETAILS)

PROPOSED LEACH FIELD

PROPOSED
COVERED PORCH

80
0 

LF
 D

EC
EL

ER
AT

IO
N

 L
AN

E 
W

IT
H 

25
:1

 T
AP

ER

PROPOSED HEADWALL AND RIPRAP

FILL

CUT

CUT

PROPOSED SWALE

PROPOSED TRASH ENCLOSURE
(SEE SHEET 07 FOR DETAILS)

SIGHT DISTANCE LINE

SIGHT DISTANCE LINE

LP

LP

SCREENING WALL (TYP)
(SEE DETAIL THIS SHEET)

FILL

4.0:1

6.9:1

EXISTING 30" CMP
CULVERTS (TO BE
EXTENDED)

LP

EXIST. STRUCTURE TO BE
DEMOLISHED (SEE SHEET  05)

LP

PROP. SWALE
(TYP)

AREA DRAIN

AREA DRAIN

4.0:1

4.0:1

3' WIDTH RIPRAP

5.0:1
5.0:1

34'
CLEAR
ZONE

12' TRAVEL LAN
E

EXISTING CONCRETE DRIVE
UTILIZED FOR ADA PARKING
(SLOPES CONFIRMED TO BE ADA
COMPLAINT)

APPROXIMATE LIMITS OF EXISTING
LEACH FIELD TO REMAIN

6790

CUT

92.20
TOW

91.93
BOW

(NOT USED AS
PART OF VENUE)

93.0
BOW

94.0
BOW

96.4
BOW

96.8
TOW

96.8
TOW

96.8
TOW

6806.9 BOSW
6812.9 TOSW

6806.2 BOSW
6812.2 TOSW

6805.7 BOSW
6811.7 TOSW

6805.2 BOSW
6811.2 TOSW

6804.6 BOSW
6810.6 TOSW

6802.0 BOSW
6808.0 TOSW

6800.0 BOSW
6806.0 TOSW

6797.0 BOSW
6803.0 TOSW

6796.1 BOSW
6802.1 TOSW

6795.2 BOSW
6801.2 TOSW

6794.4 BOSW
6800.4 TOSW

(USED FOR
STORAGE)

67
85

6790

67
95

68
00

LP

CUT

FILL

FILL

CUT

4.0
:1

4.0:1

4.7:1

DETENTION POND DRAINAGE EASEMENT

BY SEPARATE INSTRUMENT

(SEE SHEET 02 FOR RECEPTION NO.)

FILL

PROPOSED GRAVEL
PARKING LOT

PROPOSED FULL SPECTRUM DETENTION POND A4

PROPOSED 12" HDPE
POND OUTFALL

EXISTING FENCE

EXISTING FENCE
TO BE REMOVED

POND OUTLET
STRUCTURE

PROPOSED SWALE

PROPOSED USR
PERMIT AREA

BOUNDARY

PROPOSED USR PERMIT AREA
BOUNDARY / PROPERTY BOUNDARY

PROPOSED USR PERMIT AREA
BOUNDARY / PROPERTY BOUNDARY

EXISTING 100 YR
FLOODPLAIN

800 LF DECELERATION
 LAN

E W
ITH 25:1 TAPER

FILL

4.0:1

FILL

SIGHT DISTANCE LINE

PROPOSED SWALE (TYP)

6790

67
90

DUAL HDPE
CULVERTS

6" HEIGHT VERTICAL
CATCH CURB WITH 1' PAN

3' WIDTH RIPRAP

HP

FILL

FILL

6790

6795

34'
CLEAR
ZONE

12' TRAVEL LAN
E

OF

KT
KT ENGINEERING

12500 W. 58TH AVE. #230

ARVADA, CO 80002

P: 720.638.5190

WWW.KTENG.NET

STAMP:

DRAWN BY:

SHEET INFO:

DESIGNED BY:

SCALE:

SUBMITTED ON:

PROJECT NO:

REVISIONS:

1.

N
O

.
R

E
V

I
S

I
O

N
 
D

E
S

C
R

I
P

T
I
O

N
D

A
T

E
B

Y

PREPARED FOR:

2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8.

C
H

E
R

R
Y

 V
A

LL
E

Y
 E

V
E

N
T

 V
E

N
U

E

L. MILLER

J:
\0

08
7\

20
13

\C
IV

IL
\C

ON
ST

RU
CT

IO
N

\C
ON

ST
RU

CT
IO

N
\2

01
3-

US
R-

GR
AD

IN
G-

DR
AI

N
AG

E.
dw

g

0087-2013

5.09.2021

G
R

A
D

I
N

G
 
&

 
D

R
A

I
N

A
G

E
 
P

L
A

N

BSS

BSS

1" = 30'

03

09

 
 

 
BS

S
07

.2
2.

20
22

RE
VI

SE
D 

PE
R 

CO
UN

TY
 C

OM
M

EN
T

BS
S

06
.2

0.
20

22
RE

VI
SE

D 
PE

R 
CO

UN
TY

 C
OM

M
EN

T
BS

S
05

.2
0.

20
22

RE
VI

SE
D 

PE
R 

CO
UN

TY
 C

OM
M

EN
T

BS
S

02
.1

6.
20

22
RE

VI
SE

D 
PE

R 
CO

UN
TY

 C
OM

M
EN

T
BS

S
10

.2
4.

20
21

RE
VI

SE
D 

PE
R 

CO
UN

TY
 C

OM
M

EN
T

N
0

SCALE: 1"=         ' HORIZ.

30

30

6015 30

LOW POINT

HIGH POINT

FLOW ARROW

HP

LP

4.0:1
SLOPE LABEL

CUT

FILL

GRADING CUT LOCATION

GRADING FILL LOCATION

MATCHLINE 1 - SEE THIS SHEET

MATCHLINE 1 - SEE THIS SHEET

APPROVAL CERTIFICATE

PLANNING

INITIALS/DATE

OWNER

INITIALS/DATE

NW 1/4 OF THE SW 1/4 OF SECTION 29 AND PART OF THE NE 1/4 OF THE SE 1/4 OF SECTION 30

TOWNSHIP 9 SOUTH, RANGE 65 WEST OF THE 6TH P.M.,

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF COLORADO

PERMIT AREA - 6.703 ACRES    TOTAL AREA - 35.387 ACRES

USR - SITE IMPROVEMENT PLAN US2021-003

8635 SOUTH STATE HIGHWAY 83

GRADING LEGEND:

RETAINING WALL DETAIL

KEYSTONE STONEGATE STANDARD BLOCK

IN COLOR: STEAMBOAT BLEND

RETAINING WALL NOTE:

1. A BUILDING PERMIT AND ENGINEERED DESIGN IS REQUIRED FOR A RETAINING WALL WHEN THE WALL IS

OVER 4 FEET IN HEIGHT MEASURED FROM TOP OF THE WALL TO THE BOTTOM OF FOOTING OR IF

SUPPORTING A SURCHARGE LOAD. AS A GENERAL RULE, ANY SURCHARGE OBJECT MUST BE AT LEAST

TWO (2) TIMES THE TOTAL WALL HEIGHT AWAY FROM THE BACK OF THE RETAINING WALL. THE

CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT THE DOUGLAS COUNTY BUILDING DEPARTMENT TO DETERMINE

WHETHER A BUILDING PERMIT AND ENGINEERED DESIGN IS REQUIRED.

1.2' MAX. WALL HEIGHT (NORTH WALL)

6"
 B

LO
CK

 H
EI

GH
T

BLOCK WIDTH VARIES

16" MAX.

3.5' MAX. WALL HEIGHT (SOUTH WALL)

SCREENING WALL DETAIL

LEONARD MARR INC., PATTERN TYPE LN-500 ASHLER

IN GREY TONES

TOTAL SCREENING WALL HEIGHT = 72"

72" BLOCK WIDTH
PLACED FOR TOTAL OF 18'

SCREENING WALL LENGTH

24"

24" BLOCK HEIGHT STACKED
FOR 72" OF SCREENING HEIGHT

TOP OF RETAINING WALL

BOTTOM OF RETAINING WALL

TOW

BOW

TOP OF SCREENING WALL

BOTTOM OF SCREENING WALL

TOSW

BOSW
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(CONVERTED FOR PROPOSED USE OF EVENT VENUE)

NOTE:

THE BUILDING ELEVATIONS SHOWN AND APPROVED HEREON  ARE INTENDED TO

DEMONSTRATE HOW ALL HVAC SHALL BE SCREENED ACCORDING TO DOUGLAS COUNTY

ZONING RESOLUTION REQUIREMENTS. IT IS THE APPLICANT'S RESPONSIBILITY TO ENSURE

THAT SCREENING OCCURS IN THE FIELD AS DEMONSTRATED BY THESE PLANS,

REGARDLESS OF CURB REQUIREMENTS, MECHANICAL PLAN CHANGES, OR OTHER

CIRCUMSTANCES. FAILURE TO PROVIDE SCREENING MAY RESULT IN DELAY OF FINAL

INSPECTION AND/OR ISSUANCE OF A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY.

34'

41'

STRUCTURE TO BE DEMOLISHED STRUCTURE TO BE DEMOLISHED

SEE SHEET 07 & 08 FOR PROPOSED
COVERED PORCH ELEVATIONS

SEE SHEET 07 & 08 FOR PROPOSED
ADDITION  ELEVATIONS

SEE SHEET 07 & 08 FOR PROPOSED
DECKING AND PATIO DETAILS

SEE SHEET 07 & 08 FOR PROPOSED
DECKING AND PATIO DETAILS

SEE SHEET 07 & 08 FOR
PROPOSED DOOR LOCATIONS

SEE SHEET 07 & 08 FOR PROPOSED
COVERED PORCH ELEVATIONS

STRUCTURE TO BE DEMOLISHED
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NOTE:

THE BUILDING ELEVATIONS SHOWN AND APPROVED HEREON  ARE INTENDED TO

DEMONSTRATE HOW ALL HVAC SHALL BE SCREENED ACCORDING TO DOUGLAS COUNTY

ZONING RESOLUTION REQUIREMENTS. IT IS THE APPLICANT'S RESPONSIBILITY TO ENSURE

THAT SCREENING OCCURS IN THE FIELD AS DEMONSTRATED BY THESE PLANS,

REGARDLESS OF CURB REQUIREMENTS, MECHANICAL PLAN CHANGES, OR OTHER

CIRCUMSTANCES. FAILURE TO PROVIDE SCREENING MAY RESULT IN DELAY OF FINAL

INSPECTION AND/OR ISSUANCE OF A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY.

ARCHITECTURE BY:

FRANKLIN AND ASSOCAITES

3433 WEST BATH ROAD

AKRON, OHIO 44333

303.665.9097

WALL SCONCES
(SEE LIGHTING PLAN - TYP)

STONE VENEER

ARCHITECTURAL SHINGLES

DECK RAILING

WALL SCONCES
(SEE LIGHTING PLAN - TYP)
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NW 1/4 OF THE SW 1/4 OF SECTION 29 AND PART OF THE NE 1/4 OF THE SE 1/4 OF SECTION 30

TOWNSHIP 9 SOUTH, RANGE 65 WEST OF THE 6TH P.M.,

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF COLORADO

PERMIT AREA - 6.703 ACRES    TOTAL AREA - 35.387 ACRES

USR - SITE IMPROVEMENT PLAN US2021-003

8635 SOUTH STATE HIGHWAY 83

APPROVAL CERTIFICATE

PLANNING

INITIALS/DATE

OWNER

INITIALS/DATE

NOTE:

THE BUILDING ELEVATIONS SHOWN AND APPROVED HEREON  ARE INTENDED TO

DEMONSTRATE HOW ALL HVAC SHALL BE SCREENED ACCORDING TO DOUGLAS COUNTY

ZONING RESOLUTION REQUIREMENTS. IT IS THE APPLICANT'S RESPONSIBILITY TO ENSURE

THAT SCREENING OCCURS IN THE FIELD AS DEMONSTRATED BY THESE PLANS,

REGARDLESS OF CURB REQUIREMENTS, MECHANICAL PLAN CHANGES, OR OTHER

CIRCUMSTANCES. FAILURE TO PROVIDE SCREENING MAY RESULT IN DELAY OF FINAL

INSPECTION AND/OR ISSUANCE OF A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY.

ARCHITECTURE BY:

FRANKLIN AND ASSOCAITES

3433 WEST BATH ROAD

AKRON, OHIO 44333

303.665.9097

SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"

Trash Enclosure Fencing Detail

SCALE: 1" = 10'

Trash Enclosure Plan View Detail

SIDING TO MATCH BARN
(CEDAR, 8" WIDE, SHIPLAP VERTICAL
SIDING, COW-HIDE STAIN)4"X4" WOOD POSTS (TYP)

NTS

Trash Enclosure Gate Detail

SCALE: 1" = 10'

Existing Barn Additions Plan View Detail

GAS FIREPLACE AT BARN
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NORTH ELEVATION

SOUTH ELEVATION

EAST ELEVATION

WEST ELEVATION

EXISTING APARTMENT ELEVATIONS

NW 1/4 OF THE SW 1/4 OF SECTION 29 AND PART OF THE NE 1/4 OF THE SE 1/4 OF SECTION 30

TOWNSHIP 9 SOUTH, RANGE 65 WEST OF THE 6TH P.M.,

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF COLORADO

PERMIT AREA - 6.703 ACRES    TOTAL AREA - 35.387 ACRES

USR - SITE IMPROVEMENT PLAN US2021-003

8635 SOUTH STATE HIGHWAY 83

APPROVAL CERTIFICATE

PLANNING

INITIALS/DATE

OWNER

INITIALS/DATE

PROPOSED EVENT TENT

40' 4"
50' 5"

40' 4"

50' 5"

(CONVERTED FOR PROPOSED USE OF BRIDAL & GROOM'S SUITE)

NOTE:

THE BUILDING ELEVATIONS SHOWN AND APPROVED HEREON  ARE INTENDED TO

DEMONSTRATE HOW ALL HVAC SHALL BE SCREENED ACCORDING TO DOUGLAS COUNTY

ZONING RESOLUTION REQUIREMENTS. IT IS THE APPLICANT'S RESPONSIBILITY TO ENSURE

THAT SCREENING OCCURS IN THE FIELD AS DEMONSTRATED BY THESE PLANS,

REGARDLESS OF CURB REQUIREMENTS, MECHANICAL PLAN CHANGES, OR OTHER

CIRCUMSTANCES. FAILURE TO PROVIDE SCREENING MAY RESULT IN DELAY OF FINAL

INSPECTION AND/OR ISSUANCE OF A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY.

18
' 6

"
18

' 6
"

PROPOSED BUBBLING

ROCK WATER FEATURE

PROPOSED

GAS FIREPLACE

AT PATIO



PARKING LOT
POST LIGHT (TYP.)

PROPOSED GRAVEL
PARKING LOT

OUTDOOR WALL
SCONCE  (TYP.)

FEIT LED STRING LIGHTS
OVER DECKING (TYP.)

PROPOSED DECK

EXIST. BARN
(CONVERTED TO
EVENT VENUE)

EXIST.
GARAGE

EXIST.
PEN

STAIRS

LAMP TYPE

28 W LED

10 W LED

QTY

9 EA

17 EA

MOUNTING
HEIGHT

10.0'

8.0'

1 W BULB /24 W170 LF 10'-12'

LUMENS

1710

900 PER BULB

60 PER BULB

LLF

1.0

1.0

1.0

COLOR

BLACK

BLACK

BLACK

DESCRIPTION

STERNBERG E350 LED EURO POST LIGHT

HINKLEY LIGHTING - FORGE OUTDOOR WALL SCONCE

FEIT 48' LEDSTRING LIGHT SET

LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

https://www.hinkley.com/12070bk.html

https://www.feit.com/product/48-ft-weatherproof-led-filament-string-light/

https://www.sternberglighting.com/products/94/e350lede360led-euro-medium-scale
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SCALE: 1"=         ' HORIZ.

20

20

4010 20

PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY OR CONDUCTING FINAL INSPECTIONS,
DOUGLAS COUNTY SHALL CONDUCT AN EVENING SITE VISIT TO ENSURE: ILLUMINATION LEVELS
GENERATED BY THE LIGHTING MEET ALL COUNTY CRITERIA AS WELL AS THOSE INDICATED ON THE
APPROVED SITE IMPROVEMENT PLAN; DO NOT CREATE DISABILITY GLARE ON ADJACENT PROPERTIES;
AND THAT ALL FIXTURES ARE FULL CUTOFF AS DEFINED BY THE ILLUMINATING ENGINEERING SOCIETY
OF NORTH AMERICA. IN THE EVENT LIGHTING LEVELS DO NOT MEET THESE CRITERIA, REMEDIAL
ACTION MAY INCLUDE RE-LAMPING WITH LOWER WATTAGE BULBS, RELOCATING FIXTURES,
SHIELDING FIXTURES, REMOVING FIXTURES, OR REPLACING FIXTURES. IT SHALL BE THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE APPLICANT TO ENSURE ALL SITE LIGHTING COMPLIES WITH LIGHTING
STANDARDS SECTION OF THE DOUGLAS COUNTY ZONING RESOLUTION PRIOR TO REQUESTING
ISSUANCE OF A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY AND/OR FINAL INSPECTIONS.

LEGEND

PARKING LOT POST LIGHT

OUTDOOR WALL SCONCE

FEIT LED STRING LIGHTS

FEIT STRING LIGHTS

HINKLEY LIGHTING - FORGE 16.5"
OUTDOOR WALL SCONCE

APPROVAL CERTIFICATE

PLANNING

INITIALS/DATE

OWNER

INITIALS/DATE

NW 1/4 OF THE SW 1/4 OF SECTION 29 AND PART OF THE NE 1/4 OF THE SE 1/4 OF SECTION 30

TOWNSHIP 9 SOUTH, RANGE 65 WEST OF THE 6TH P.M.,

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF COLORADO

PERMIT AREA - 6.703 ACRES    TOTAL AREA - 35.387 ACRES

USR - SITE IMPROVEMENT PLAN US2021-003

8635 SOUTH STATE HIGHWAY 83

STERNBERG E350 LED EURO SERIES PARKING LOT POST LIGHTS
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